

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10829/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in WPC No. 2376/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10831 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10869 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11166 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11167 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11254 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7136 of 2005

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7288 of 2005

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

1. :2:

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to await the decision of the

Constitution Bench in Civil Appeal Nos.3595-3612 of 1999.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master